SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 142

By Johnson

A RESOLUTION to confirm the appointment of Dr. Natalie Tate to the advisory board for the University of Tennessee Health Science Center.

WHEREAS, Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-9-501, established an advisory board for the University of Tennessee Health Science Center; and

WHEREAS, Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-9-501, provides that the governor shall appoint five members to such advisory board; and

WHEREAS, Governor Bill Lee has appointed Dr. Natalie Tate to the advisory board for the University of Tennessee Health Science Center for a term that shall expire on June 30, 2026; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Natalie Tate is vice president of pharmacy management for BlueCross BlueShield of Tennessee, in which position she oversees all aspects of the pharmacy management program and provides strategic direction for the pharmacy teams charged with helping members improve their health outcomes; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Tate earned a Doctor of Pharmacy degree from the University of Tennessee Health Science Center and a Master of Business Administration degree from the University of Tennessee at Chattanooga; and

WHEREAS, Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-9-501, provides that each member appointed by the governor to the advisory board for the University of Tennessee Health Science Center shall be confirmed by the general assembly; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRTEENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that we hereby confirm the appointment of Dr. Natalie Tate to the advisory board for the University of Tennessee Health Science Center for a term that expires on June 30, 2026.